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LENT 4: ‘MIOTHERING SUNDAY’ *

A warm welcome to our Parish Communion on this the Fourth Sunday of Lent: Mothering
Sunday

This mornings hymns are from "Mission Praise”

Introit: 34 Angel Voices ever singing

6radual: 649 The King of Love my shepherd is

Offertory: 315 I will sing the wondrous story

During Communion: 975 Before the throne of God above
281 I lift my eyes fo the quiet hills

Post Communion: 631 Tell out my soul

Diary
This Week Next Week
Sunday 27th March Sunday 3rd April
9.30 a.m. Parish Communion 9.30 a.m. Family Service & Church Parade
Monday 28th March 11.00 a.m. Parish Communion & Baptism
1.30 p.m. Indoor Bowls @ St Peter's
6.30 p.m. Choir Practice Monday 4th April
Wednesday 30th March 1.30 p.m. Indoor Bowls
10.00 a.m. Lent Study Group 6.30J>.m. Choir Practice
Thursday 31st March Tuesday 5th April
9.30 a.m. Holy Communion 1.30 p.m. Tuesday Club
11.00 School Easter Service Wednesday 6th April
2.00 School Easter Service 10.00 a.m. Lent Study Group
Friday 1st April Thursday 7th April
12 noon Lent Lunch 9.30 a.m. Holy Communion

Friday 8th April
12 noon Lent Lunch

Please continue to remember in your prayers Alan Fisher, Evelyn Vaughan, Judith Hodgson,
Agnes Brodie, Grace Blackwell, Jennifer Harkness, Irene Hall, and Joan Mitchinson. May God
give them courage and hope in their troubles.

Remember also the departed, Paul Bennett, Thomas Blamire and Edwin Bell. From our book of
remembrance this week we remember Jack Whitehead and Laura Woolcock.

NOTICES
UKRAINE APPEAL: Thank you to all who have supported the appeal so far. Currently we have raised

over £3000 including a donation received last week from Happy Hours Nursery. The appeal will
continue to run throughout Lent and there will be some other ways to contribute as we go along. We
are also being gifted a hand made quilt to raffle/auction for the appeal and this will be available
soon.

Thought for the Week

While we are here in this life, given one another to care for, we can learn the
lessons of mutual love and support and shared suffering.
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